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Department - 18  Culinary Arts

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 15-24, 2014

City/State Club/Farm NameName

Boise, IDJenny R Aegerter
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 60 - Cake Deco-Cupcakes (4)-Ama

Oriole, IDLorraine M Aitkenhead
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 97 - Pie, Blueberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 98 - Pie, Cherry

Boise, IDLinda  Alexander
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 57 - Cake Deco-Fair Theme-Prof
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 1 - Fair Theme - Decorated Cake

Meridian, IDSheila R Allsup
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 1 - Biscuits, Baking Powder, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 66 - Cookies, Brownies, any other
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 117 - Candy, Nut Clusters, 6
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 2 - Biscuits, Any other, 4

Boise, IDSusan  Ankenman
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 65 - Cookies, Chocolate Brownies

Boise, IDStacie  Applegate
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 21 - Bread, may contain cheese, etc

Mountain Home, IDBarb  Baker
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 229 - Pickles, Bean, Dilled
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 245 - Tomato Sauce
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 270 - Dried, Herb, Basil
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 216 - Any Other Fruit Butter, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 266 - Fruits, Strawberries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 267 - Dried - Fruits, Any Other,Name
18 - Culinary Arts2nd

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 8 - Ball/Kerr Award - Pickle

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 194 - Jam - Strawberry/Rhubarb
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 212 - Apple Butter
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 248 - Salsa (include recipe)
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 291 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Hot

Boise, IDNancy H Bastida
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 98 - Pie, Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 163 - Canned Vegetables - Sauerkraut
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 204 - Jelly - Jalapeno or any Pepper
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 224 - Any Other Preserve, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 231 - Pickles, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 234 - Pickles, Cucumber, Sweet
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 236 - Pickles, Peppers, Hot
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 238 - Pickles, Mixed Vegetables
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 243 - Chili Sauce
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 247 - Corn Relish
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 252 - Sweet Pickle Relish
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 256 - Chutney, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 9 - Ball/Kerr Award - Soft Spread

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Phyllis A. Hill Memorial Award

5 - Special Awards 29 - Pie Award
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 49 - Best of Show-Jellies

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 52 - Best of Show-Pickles
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 227 - Pickles, Asparagus
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 232 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 296 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs Only
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 297 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs & Spices
18 - Culinary Arts2nd

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 7 - Ball/Kerr Award - Vegetable

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 153 - CannedFruit-PieFilling,OtherFr
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 229 - Pickles, Bean, Dilled
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 239 - Pickles, Other Vegetable,Named

Boise, IDJennifer  Benson
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies, Chip, not chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 26 - Bread, Whole Wheat
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 93 - Cookie, Any Other Shaped, etc.

Boise, IDGayle  Berner
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 95 - Pie - Apple

Eagle, IDNona  Britton
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 12 - Corn Bread, Plain, 4

Boise, IDJudy  Brothers
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 198 - Jelly - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 207 - Jelly - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 208 - Jelly - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 193 - Jam - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 203 - Jelly - Grape

Boise, IDKathy  Brown
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 64 - Cake Deco - Fair Theme-Amateur

Horseshoe Bend, IDAbrie  Church
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 38 - Bread Machine Lf, other, named

Meridian, IDBrittany  Clelland
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 154 - Can.Fruit-Any Other Kind-Name
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 157 - Canned Veg. - Beans, Dried
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 162 - Canned Veg. - Potatoes

Meridian, IDJayne  Clelland
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 159 - Canned Veg. - Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 228 - Pickles, Beet
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 135 - Canned Fruit - Pears
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 156 - Canned Veg - Beans, Green
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 162 - Canned Veg. - Potatoes

Boise, IDSuzanne  Craig
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 244 - Tomato Ketchup
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 248 - Salsa (include recipe)
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 249 - Salsa, Tomatillo, Green Tom.,
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 295 - Dried - Veg., Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 14 -  Amalgamated-Relishes(242-257)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Kitchen Craft

5 - Special Awards 28 - Kitchen Craft Awards
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 230 - Pickles, Bread and Butter
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 182 - Jam - Sugar Free - any variety
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 228 - Pickles, Beet

Boise, IDKatie  Davison
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 58 - Cake Deco-Special Event-Amateu
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Wilton Enterprises
5 - Special Awards 21 - Wilton Best of Show-Cakes

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 37 - Best of Show-Cake Deco-Amat

Boise, IDJean  Dawson
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 252 - Sweet Pickle Relish

Caldwell, IDVicki  De La Concepcion
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 258 - Dried - Fruits, Apples
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 268 - Dried - Fruits, Leather
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 291 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Hot

Boise, IDJulie  Decko
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 4 - Bread, Chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 9 - Bread, Zucchini

Boise, IDJared  Demeyer
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 41 - Carrot Cake, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 50 - Any Other Cake, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 48 - Yellow Cake, layers, iced

Meridian, IDNancy B Dowling
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 45 - Pound Cake, not iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 78 - Cookies, Drop, Macaroons, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 101 - Pie, Peach
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 30 - Pie Award

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 68 - Cookies, Lemon Bars, 4

Meridian, IDKrista  Dube
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 65 - Cookies, Chocolate Brownies
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 44 - Chocolate Cake,German Chocolat

Boise, IDMike  Dupras
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 48 - Yellow Cake, layers, iced

Council, IDRoy  Eastlick
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 123 - Canned Fruit - Apples, sliced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 131 - Canned Fruit - Cherries, Pie
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 171 - Canned - Chicken
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 176 - Canned - Fish
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 181 - Canned - Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 127 - Canned Fruit - Wild Berries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 172 - Canned - Turkey
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 170 - Canned - Beef

Council, IDShirley  Eastlick
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 124 - Canned Fruit - Applesauce
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 127 - Canned Fruit - Wild Berries
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 128 - Canned Fruit-Any Other Berry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 130 - Can.Fruit-Cherries, Sweet,Dark
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 133 - Canned Fruit - Green Grapes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 134 - Canned Fruit - Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 135 - Canned Fruit - Pears
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 136 - Canned Fruit - Plums
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 169 - Canned - Wild Game
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 45 - Best of Show-Canned Fruit

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 123 - Canned Fruit - Apples, sliced
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 125 - Canned Fruit - Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 129 - Can. Fruit-Cherries,Sweet,Lite
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 131 - Canned Fruit - Cherries, Pie
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 146 - Canned Fruit -Cherry Syrup
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 154 - Can.Fruit-Any Other Kind-Name
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 184 - Jam - Apricot-Pineapple

Meridian, IDKristin  Friend
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 130 - Can.Fruit-Cherries, Sweet,Dark
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 124 - Canned Fruit - Applesauce

Eagle, IDLynn  Fromm
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 53 - Cake Deco-Cupcakes (4)-Pro

Meridian, IDJennifer  Golen
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 111 - Candy, English Toffee, 6

Meridian, IDSteve  Golen
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 226 - Gift Pack
18 - Culinary Arts2nd

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 20 -  Amalgamated-Gift Pack (#226)

Sweet, IDBeverly  Goodwin
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 13 - Corn Bread with extras
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 64 - Cake Deco - Fair Theme-Amateur
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 117 - Candy, Nut Clusters, 6
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 184 - Jam - Apricot-Pineapple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 190 - Jam - Peach
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 216 - Any Other Fruit Butter, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 267 - Dried - Fruits, Any Other,Name
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 281 - Dried - Herb, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 298 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs & Veggies
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 55 - Best of Show-Something Extra

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 261 - Dried - Fruits, Cherries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 300 - Flavored Vinegar, Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 301 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Berry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 302 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Fruit
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 18 - Muffins, Poppy Seed, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 120 - Candy, Any Other, named, 6
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 121 - Candy, Sugared or Candied Nuts
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 122 - Candy Box
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 226 - Gift Pack
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 273 - Dried - Herb, Flavored Mint
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 299 - Flavored Vinegar, Citrus
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 306 - Gift Basket - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts3rd

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 19 -  Amalgamated-Candy Box (#122)

18 - Culinary Arts3rd
Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar

5 - Special Awards 20 -  Amalgamated-Gift Pack (#226)

Eagle, IDMelanie  Gorczyca
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 84 - Cookies, Drop, Any Other
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 39 - Best of Show-Drop Cookies

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 93 - Cookie, Any Other Shaped, etc.
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 15 - Muffins, Blueberry, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 69 - Cookies, Oatmeal Bars, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 112 - Candy, Choco Fudge, 6

Nampa, IDJordan  Gray
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 55 - Cake Deco-Most Humorous-Prof
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 120 - Candy, Any Other, named, 6

Boise, IDLinda  Greathouse
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 5 - Bread, Lemon
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 6 - Bread, Orange
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 15 - Muffins, Blueberry, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 18 - Muffins, Poppy Seed, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 242 - Barbecue Sauce
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 284 - Dried-Seeds, Pumpkin or Sunfl
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 4 - Bread, Chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 9 - Bread, Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 10 - Any other quick bread
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 16 - Muffins, Chocolate, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 17 - Muffins, Lemon, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 97 - Pie, Blueberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 278 - Dried - Herb, Sage
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 280 - Dried - Herb, Thyme
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 289 - Dried - Veg., - Mushrooms
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 7 - Bread, herbs, cheese, etc.
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 12 - Corn Bread, Plain, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 272 - Dried -  Herb, Marjoram
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 275 - Dried - Herb,Any Other Mint
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 276 - Dried - Herb, Oregano
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 279 - Dried - Herb, Tarragon

Caldwell, IDSurine  Greenway
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 149 - Canned Fruit-Pie Filling,Apple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 153 - CannedFruit-PieFilling,OtherFr
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 240 - Pickles, Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 258 - Dried - Fruits, Apples
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 265 - Dried - Fruits, Plums/Prunes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 271 - Dried -  Herb, Chives
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 272 - Dried -  Herb, Marjoram
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 273 - Dried - Herb, Flavored Mint
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 274 - Dried - Herb, Spearmint
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 277 - Dried -  Herb, Parsley
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 285 - Shelled Walnuts
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 291 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Hot
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Kitchen Craft
5 - Special Awards 27 - Kitchen Craft Awards

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 47 - Best of Show-Conv. Foods
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 54 - Best of Show-Dried Fruits,Veg

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 141 - Canned Fruit - Grape Juice
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 259 - Dried - Fruits, Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 270 - Dried, Herb, Basil
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 281 - Dried - Herb, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 290 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Sweet
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 293 - Dried - Veg., Tomatoes
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 294 - Dried - Veg., Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts2nd

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 6 - Ball/Kerr Award-Fruit

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 134 - Canned Fruit - Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 230 - Pickles, Bread and Butter
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 245 - Tomato Sauce
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 253 - Zucchini Relish
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 262 - Dried - Fruits, Grapes(Raisins
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 280 - Dried - Herb, Thyme
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 288 - Dried - Veg., Celery
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 295 - Dried - Veg., Any Other, Named

Cascade, IDDorthy  Grimauld
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 96 - Pie-Berry-Any Kind, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 104 - Pie, 2 or more berry, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 32 - Senior Citizen Award

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 42 - Best of Show-Pies

Boise, IDDavid  Hanna
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 81 - Cookies, Drop, Pumpkin
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18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 113 - Candy, Peanut Butter Fudge, 6

Boise, IDLauren  Harms
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 82 - Cookies, Drop, Zucchini, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 83 - Cookies, Drop, Gluten free, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 101 - Pie, Peach
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 98 - Pie, Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 104 - Pie, 2 or more berry, named

Mountain Home, IDChristina D Harper
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 73 - Cookies, Choco Chip, Trad.
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 120 - Candy, Any Other, named, 6

Boise, IDKathleen  Haynes
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 206 - Jelly - Plum

Boise, IDChelsea  Hiatt
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 85 - Cookies, Gingersnaps
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 260 - Dried - Fruits, Bananas
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 270 - Dried, Herb, Basil
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 274 - Dried - Herb, Spearmint

Murphy, IDMichele  Hinton
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 283 - Dried - Meats, Wild Game Jerky
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 79 - Cookies, Drop, Raisin, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 87 - Cookies, Peanut Butter

Murphy, IDShenandoah  Hinton Walters Butte 4-H
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 107 - Candy, Chocolates, Dipped, 6

Nampa, IDAmy  Holland-Coghill
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 196 - Jam-Combination Fruit, 2/more
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 19 - Muffins, Any Fruit or Veg, 4

Jerome, IDBarrett T Humphrey
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 20 - Scones, 4

Bruneau, IDHolly  Hutton
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 71 - Cookies, Other Bar, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 192 - Jam - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 203 - Jelly - Grape
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 208 - Jelly - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 38 - Best of Show-Bar Cookies

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 5 - Bread, Lemon
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 26 - Bread, Whole Wheat
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 113 - Candy, Peanut Butter Fudge, 6
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 114 - Candy, White Fudge, 6
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 182 - Jam - Sugar Free - any variety
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 183 - Jam - Apricot
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 186 - Jam - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 187 - Jam - Huckleberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 194 - Jam - Strawberry/Rhubarb
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 197 - Jelly-Sugar Free - any variety
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 198 - Jelly - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 202 - Jelly - Currant
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 8 - Bread, Pumpkin
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 195 - Jam - Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 209 - Jelly-Any Wild Berry, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 268 - Dried - Fruits, Leather

Bruneau, IDShasta  Hutton
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 194 - Jam - Strawberry/Rhubarb
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 199 - Jelly - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 200 - Jelly - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 106 - Candy, Caramels, 6
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 184 - Jam - Apricot-Pineapple
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 189 - Jam - Pear
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 193 - Jam - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 207 - Jelly - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 209 - Jelly-Any Wild Berry, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 211 - Jelly - Any  Other Kind, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 1 - Biscuits, Baking Powder, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 21 - Bread, may contain cheese, etc
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 125 - Canned Fruit - Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 202 - Jelly - Currant
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 206 - Jelly - Plum

Boise, IDShannen  Inwood
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 43 - Chocolate Cake, layers, iced

Boise, IDGrant  Kane
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 75 - Cookies, Chocolate Drop, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 87 - Cookies, Peanut Butter

Boise, IDKristen  Kauffman
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 19 - Muffins, Any Fruit or Veg, 4

Boise, IDKayla B Kimbrell
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 104 - Pie, 2 or more berry, named

Boise, IDMel  Koob
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 11 - Coffee Cake
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 16 - Muffins, Chocolate, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 19 - Muffins, Any Fruit or Veg, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 91 - Cookie, Sugar, Rolled, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 260 - Dried - Fruits, Bananas
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 261 - Dried - Fruits, Cherries
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 262 - Dried - Fruits, Grapes(Raisins
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 266 - Fruits, Strawberries
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 278 - Dried - Herb, Sage
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 288 - Dried - Veg., Celery
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 292 - Dried - Veg., Soup Mix
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 293 - Dried - Veg., Tomatoes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 294 - Dried - Veg., Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 306 - Gift Basket - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 15 -  Amalgamated-Gift Basket(306)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Boise Consumer Co-op

5 - Special Awards 24 - Bread Award
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 56 - Best of Show-Gift Basket

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 23 - Bread, Potato
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 36 - Bread Machine Loaf, white
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 37 - Bread Machine Loaf, Wh Wheat
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 38 - Bread Machine Lf, other, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 86 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 88 - Cookies, Pressed, Spritz, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 94 - Cookie Box - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 263 - Dried, Fruits, Kiwi
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 264 - Dried - Fruits, Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 274 - Dried - Herb, Spearmint
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 275 - Dried - Herb,Any Other Mint
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 3 - Bread, Banana
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 67 - Cookies, Fruit and/or Nut Bars
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies, Chip, not chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 259 - Dried - Fruits, Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 267 - Dried - Fruits, Any Other,Name
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 277 - Dried -  Herb, Parsley
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 281 - Dried - Herb, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 287 - Dried-Veg, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 289 - Dried - Veg., - Mushrooms
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 290 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Sweet

Boise, IDSusan  Kraft
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 165 - Canned Veg. - Tomato Juice
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 251 - Pepper Relish
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 7 - Ball/Kerr Award - Vegetable

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 82 - Cookies, Drop, Zucchini, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 223 - Strawberry Preserves
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 257 - Any Other Pickle Relish, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 83 - Cookies, Drop, Gluten free, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 128 - Canned Fruit-Any Other Berry
18 - Culinary Arts4th 1 - Baked Goods 65 - Cookies, Chocolate Brownies

Boise, IDNancy  Kunkler
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 32 - Rolls, Dinner, White, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 86 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 196 - Jam-Combination Fruit, 2/more
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 233 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill-Kosher
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 246 - Any Other Sauce, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 34 - Best of Show-Yeast Breads

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 40 - Best of Show-Shaped Cookies
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 149 - Canned Fruit-Pie Filling,Apple
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 150 - CannedFruit-Pie Filling,Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 181 - Canned - Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 244 - Tomato Ketchup
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 249 - Salsa, Tomatillo, Green Tom.,
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 45 - Pound Cake, not iced
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 152 - CannedFruit-PieFillingAnyBerry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 190 - Jam - Peach
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 192 - Jam - Raspberry

Boise, IDJim  Ladd
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 166 - Canned Vegetables - Tomatoes

Boise, IDMargaret  Lagerstrom
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 56 - CakeDeco-Tiered,Wedding,etc-Pr
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 36 - Best of Show-Cake Deco-Prof

Boise, IDKatie  Larsen
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 13 - Amalgamated-Pickles (227-241)

Meridian, IDKatie M Latham
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 230 - Pickles, Bread and Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 232 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 229 - Pickles, Bean, Dilled
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 237 - Pickles,Any2combination veg.

Grand View, IDAllen  Long
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 142 - Canned Fruit-Other Fruit Juice
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 146 - Canned Fruit -Cherry Syrup
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 148 - Canned Fruit -Any other Syrup
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 180 - Canned - Spaghetti Sauce
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 182 - Jam - Sugar Free - any variety
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 185 - Jam - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 186 - Jam - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 187 - Jam - Huckleberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 193 - Jam - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 195 - Jam - Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 197 - Jelly-Sugar Free - any variety
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 209 - Jelly-Any Wild Berry, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 212 - Apple Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 214 - Pear Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 219 - Any Other Conserve, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 220 - Orange Marmalade
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 239 - Pickles, Other Vegetable,Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 4 - Sweepstakes-Food Preserve - A

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 5 - Sweepstakes-Food Preserve - B

Printed At 08/18/2014 9:17:32 AM

(cont.)



Publicity Report
Page 11

Department - 18  Culinary Arts

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 15-24, 2014

City/State Club/Farm NameName

(cont.)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 50 - Best of Show-Butters, Preserve
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 190 - Jam - Peach
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 192 - Jam - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 200 - Jelly - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 203 - Jelly - Grape
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 205 - Jelly - Mint
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 221 - Any Other Marmalade, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 248 - Salsa (include recipe)
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 154 - Can.Fruit-Any Other Kind-Name
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 198 - Jelly - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 208 - Jelly - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 210 - Jelly-Combine 2/More-Name
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 211 - Jelly - Any  Other Kind, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 227 - Pickles, Asparagus
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 234 - Pickles, Cucumber, Sweet

Boise, IDKrista  Lyons
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 50 - Any Other Cake, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 43 - Chocolate Cake, layers, iced

Eagle, IDSandy  Mann
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 58 - Cake Deco-Special Event-Amateu
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 50 - Any Other Cake, named

Boise, IDTerry  Markham
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 189 - Jam - Pear
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 275 - Dried - Herb,Any Other Mint
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 276 - Dried - Herb, Oregano
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 290 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Sweet
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 296 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs Only
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 302 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Fruit
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 303 - Flavored Vinegar, Floral
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 256 - Chutney, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 299 - Flavored Vinegar, Citrus
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 238 - Pickles, Mixed Vegetables
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 297 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs & Spices
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 304 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Combo

Boise, IDCelia  Maynard
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 76 - Cookies, Drop,Fruit and/or Nut

Nu Acres, IDMaureen  McAlvain
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 125 - Canned Fruit - Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 126 - Canned Fruit - Blackberries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 176 - Canned - Fish
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 181 - Canned - Any Other, Named

Nu Acres, IDPaul  McAlvain
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 129 - Can. Fruit-Cherries,Sweet,Lite
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 130 - Can.Fruit-Cherries, Sweet,Dark

Parma, IDTony  McAlvain
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 128 - Canned Fruit-Any Other Berry

Boise, IDKathy  McFadden
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 166 - Canned Vegetables - Tomatoes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 202 - Jelly - Currant
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 223 - Strawberry Preserves
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 46 - Best of Show-Canned Veggies

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 134 - Canned Fruit - Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 142 - Canned Fruit-Other Fruit Juice
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 224 - Any Other Preserve, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 141 - Canned Fruit - Grape Juice
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 156 - Canned Veg - Beans, Green

Boise, IDPamela  Melanson
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 67 - Cookies, Fruit and/or Nut Bars
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 77 - Cookies, Drop, Lemon, 4

Mountain Home, IDVivian  Meyer
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 221 - Any Other Marmalade, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 212 - Apple Butter

Boise, IDJulia  Miller
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 52 - Cake Deco-Animal or Figure-Pro
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 33 - Rolls, Dinner, Wh Wheat, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 51 - Cake Deco - Special Event-Prof
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 56 - CakeDeco-Tiered,Wedding,etc-Pr
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 75 - Cookies, Chocolate Drop, 4

Cambridge, IDTrish G Morris
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 89 - Cookie, Refrigerator, named, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 253 - Zucchini Relish
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 20 - Scones, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 83 - Cookies, Drop, Gluten free, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 71 - Cookies, Other Bar, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 80 - Cookies, Drop, Oatmeal, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 199 - Jelly - Blackberry

Boise, IDLaura  Nichols
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 34 - Rolls, Dinner, any other, 4

Meridian, IDDarla D Oliver
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 72 - Cookies, Carrot, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 112 - Candy, Choco Fudge, 6
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 113 - Candy, Peanut Butter Fudge, 6
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 114 - Candy, White Fudge, 6
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 11 - Amalgamated-Candy (106-121)

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 122 - Candy Box
18 - Culinary Arts2nd

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 19 -  Amalgamated-Candy Box (#122)

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 91 - Cookie, Sugar, Rolled, 4

Nampa, IDLaRee  Peek
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 148 - Canned Fruit -Any other Syrup

Meridian, IDApril  Peterson
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 72 - Cookies, Carrot, 4

Boise, IDDawn-Faye  Phebus
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 2 - Biscuits, Any other, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 8 - Bread, Pumpkin

Boise, IDSusan  Pollock
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 24 - Bread, Sour Dough
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 195 - Jam - Any Other, Named

Vale, ORMarlene  Potter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 36 - Bread Machine Loaf, white
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 37 - Bread Machine Loaf, Wh Wheat
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 62 - Cake Deco-Most Humorous-Amateu
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 259 - Dried - Fruits, Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 263 - Dried, Fruits, Kiwi
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 282 - Dried - Meats, Beef Jerky
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 286 - Shelled nuts-any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 289 - Dried - Veg., - Mushrooms
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 41 - Carrot Cake, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 59 - Cake Deco-Animal or Figure-Ama
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 116 - Candy, Mints, Uncooked, 6
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 118 - Candy, Nut Brittle, 6
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 121 - Candy, Sugared or Candied Nuts
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 279 - Dried - Herb, Tarragon
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 287 - Dried-Veg, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 288 - Dried - Veg., Celery
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 292 - Dried - Veg., Soup Mix
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 295 - Dried - Veg., Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 60 - Cake Deco-Cupcakes (4)-Ama
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 84 - Cookies, Drop, Any Other
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 117 - Candy, Nut Clusters, 6
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 261 - Dried - Fruits, Cherries
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 264 - Dried - Fruits, Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 265 - Dried - Fruits, Plums/Prunes
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 285 - Shelled Walnuts
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 294 - Dried - Veg., Zucchini

Boise, IDAmanda  Potts
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 27 - Bread, any other, named

Boise, IDCherie  Reynolds Moore
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 186 - Jam - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 216 - Any Other Fruit Butter, Named

Meridian, IDVickie  Richardson
18 - Culinary Arts4th 1 - Baked Goods 87 - Cookies, Peanut Butter

Boise, IDDan  Ronfeld
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 220 - Orange Marmalade

Boise, IDDede  Ryan
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 210 - Jelly-Combine 2/More-Name
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 211 - Jelly - Any  Other Kind, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 235 - Pickles, Peppers
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 297 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs & Spices
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 299 - Flavored Vinegar, Citrus
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 301 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Berry
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 8 - Ball/Kerr Award - Pickle

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 236 - Pickles, Peppers, Hot
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 238 - Pickles, Mixed Vegetables
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 239 - Pickles, Other Vegetable,Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 241 - Pickles, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 298 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs & Veggies
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 304 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Combo
18 - Culinary Arts2nd

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 9 - Ball/Kerr Award - Soft Spread

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 232 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 237 - Pickles,Any2combination veg.
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 252 - Sweet Pickle Relish
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 296 - Herb Vinegar, Herbs Only
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 303 - Flavored Vinegar, Floral
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 305 - Flavored Vinegar, Any Other

Kuna, IDTerry  Sali
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 205 - Jelly - Mint

Boise, IDMary K Schmidt
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 47 - White Cake, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 80 - Cookies, Drop, Oatmeal, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 107 - Candy, Chocolates, Dipped, 6
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 108 - Candy, Choco Truffles, 6
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 35 - Best of Show-Cake

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 43 - Best of Show-Candy
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 75 - Cookies, Chocolate Drop, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 99 - Pie, Mincemeat
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 112 - Candy, Choco Fudge, 6
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 36 - Bread Machine Loaf, white
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 114 - Candy, White Fudge, 6
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Wilder, IDSusie  Schmidt
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 10 - Any other quick bread
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 67 - Cookies, Fruit and/or Nut Bars
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 76 - Cookies, Drop,Fruit and/or Nut
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 80 - Cookies, Drop, Oatmeal, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 86 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name

Meridian, IDDan  Scofield
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 90 - Cookie, Snickerdoodles, 4

Meridian, IDDianna  Scofield
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 22 - Bread, French
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 26 - Bread, Whole Wheat
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 34 - Rolls, Dinner, any other, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Boise Consumer Co-op
5 - Special Awards 24 - Bread Award

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 27 - Bread, any other, named

Marsing, IDAllie J Sellers
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 110 - Candy, Divinity, 6
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 31 - Candy Award (#106-121)

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 111 - Candy, English Toffee, 6

Boise, IDPatsi  Shandera
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 58 - Cake Deco-Special Event-Amateu

Kuna, IDRochelle  Shearer
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 43 - Chocolate Cake, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 49 - Any gluten free cake, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 5 - Bread, Lemon
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 41 - Carrot Cake, layers, iced

Boise, IDSharon  Sherman
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 68 - Cookies, Lemon Bars, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 111 - Candy, English Toffee, 6
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 122 - Candy Box
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 19 -  Amalgamated-Candy Box (#122)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 44 - Best of Show-Candy Box
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 94 - Cookie Box - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 106 - Candy, Caramels, 6
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 107 - Candy, Chocolates, Dipped, 6
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Candy 118 - Candy, Nut Brittle, 6

Nampa, IDBrittney  Shiley
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 56 - CakeDeco-Tiered,Wedding,etc-Pr

Boise, IDFae  Shouse
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Candy 110 - Candy, Divinity, 6
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Boise, IDWade  Smith
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 20 - Scones, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 22 - Bread, French
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 84 - Cookies, Drop, Any Other

Meridian, IDChristine  Tencza
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 183 - Jam - Apricot

Meridian, IDJennie  Tracy
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 39 - Angel Food Cake, not iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 73 - Cookies, Choco Chip, Trad.
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 90 - Cookie, Snickerdoodles, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 100 - Pie, Nut, Any Kind
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 118 - Candy, Nut Brittle, 6
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 11 - Coffee Cake
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 32 - Rolls, Dinner, White, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 65 - Cookies, Chocolate Brownies
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 68 - Cookies, Lemon Bars, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 48 - Yellow Cake, layers, iced

Boise, IDNola  Traweek
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 76 - Cookies, Drop,Fruit and/or Nut

Nampa, IDShana  Tremaine
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 51 - Cake Deco - Special Event-Prof
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 57 - Cake Deco-Fair Theme-Prof

Homedale, IDLinda  Tunnell
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 95 - Pie - Apple

Boise, IDKathryn  Vawter
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 12 - Corn Bread, Plain, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 78 - Cookies, Drop, Macaroons, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 100 - Pie, Nut, Any Kind
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 90 - Cookie, Snickerdoodles, 4
18 - Culinary Arts4th 1 - Baked Goods 71 - Cookies, Other Bar, named

Boise, IDCathy  Venosdel
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 87 - Cookies, Peanut Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 93 - Cookie, Any Other Shaped, etc.
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 94 - Cookie Box - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 41 - Best of Show-Cookie Box

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 85 - Cookies, Gingersnaps

Boise, IDTracey  Wade
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 8 - Bread, Pumpkin
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 9 - Bread, Zucchini
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 33 - Rolls, Dinner, Wh Wheat, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 59 - Cake Deco-Animal or Figure-Ama
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 60 - Cake Deco-Cupcakes (4)-Ama
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 81 - Cookies, Drop, Pumpkin
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 2 - Sweepstakes Award-Baked-A

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 3 - Sweepstakes Award-Baked-B
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Wilton Enterprises
5 - Special Awards 22 - Wilton Best of Show-Cupcakes

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Idaho Wheat Growers

5 - Special Awards 25 - Idaho Wheat Grower Award-1
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 57 - People Choice Award - 1st Fri
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 3 - Bread, Banana
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 15 - Muffins, Blueberry, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 61 - Cake Deco-Gingerbread-Amateur
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 62 - Cake Deco-Most Humorous-Amateu
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 77 - Cookies, Drop, Lemon, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 85 - Cookies, Gingersnaps

Meridian, IDSharon  Waller
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 10 - Any other quick bread

Caldwell, IDMindy  Warr
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 103 - Pie, 2 Fruit, Any Kind, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 10 - Amalgamated-Pie (95-105)

Boise, IDRebecca  Weber
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 66 - Cookies, Brownies, any other

Boise, IDJamie L Webster
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 145 - Canned Fruit -Apple Syrup
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 156 - Canned Veg - Beans, Green
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 158 - Canned Veg. - Beets
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 188 - Jam - Kiwi
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 213 - Peach Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 215 - Plum Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 217 - Peach Conserve
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 222 - Peach Preserves
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 227 - Pickles, Asparagus
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 237 - Pickles,Any2combination veg.
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 241 - Pickles, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 254 - Chutney, Peach
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 257 - Any Other Pickle Relish, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 12 - Amal.-Canned Fruit(123-154)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 48 - Best of Show-Jam
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 53 - Best of Show-Relishes&Sauces

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 151 - CannedFruit-Pie Filling,Peach
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 152 - CannedFruit-PieFillingAnyBerry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 153 - CannedFruit-PieFilling,OtherFr
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 159 - Canned Veg. - Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 174 - Canned-Chicken or Turkey Soup
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 210 - Jelly-Combine 2/More-Name
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 220 - Orange Marmalade
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 228 - Pickles, Beet
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 233 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill-Kosher
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 240 - Pickles, Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 253 - Zucchini Relish
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 303 - Flavored Vinegar, Floral
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 305 - Flavored Vinegar, Any Other
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 150 - CannedFruit-Pie Filling,Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 178 - Canned - Mincemeat
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 200 - Jelly - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 204 - Jelly - Jalapeno or any Pepper
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 231 - Pickles, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 236 - Pickles, Peppers, Hot
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 256 - Chutney, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 271 - Dried -  Herb, Chives

Boise, IDGeorgia  White
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 1 - Biscuits, Baking Powder, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 25 - Bread, White
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 29 - Rolls, Cinnamon, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 30 - Rolls, other sweet roll, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 66 - Cookies, Brownies, any other
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies, Chip, not chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 226 - Gift Pack
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 304 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Combo
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 305 - Flavored Vinegar, Any Other
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 20 -  Amalgamated-Gift Pack (#226)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Idaho Wheat Growers

5 - Special Awards 26 - Idaho Wheat Grower Award-2
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 33 - Best of Show-Quick Breads

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 51 - Best of Show-Gift Pack
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 71 - Cookies, Other Bar, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 95 - Pie - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 126 - Canned Fruit - Blackberries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 185 - Jam - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 199 - Jelly - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 246 - Any Other Sauce, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 306 - Gift Basket - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 62 - Cake Deco-Most Humorous-Amateu
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 73 - Cookies, Choco Chip, Trad.
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 101 - Pie, Peach
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 196 - Jam-Combination Fruit, 2/more
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 241 - Pickles, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 302 - Flavored Vinegar, Other Fruit

Melba, IDSheilla  Whitted
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 39 - Angel Food Cake, not iced

Boise, IDTracy L Wiggins-friedel
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 3 - Bread, Banana
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 180 - Canned - Spaghetti Sauce
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18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 257 - Any Other Pickle Relish, Named

Garden City, IDCarter L Wilson III
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 2 - Biscuits, Any other, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Candy 106 - Candy, Caramels, 6
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 21 - Bread, may contain cheese, etc
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 24 - Bread, Sour Dough
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 27 - Bread, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 31 - Rolls, Dinner, Sour Dough, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Baked Goods 32 - Rolls, Dinner, White, 4

Nampa, IDVicki  Wright
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 162 - Canned Veg. - Potatoes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 170 - Canned - Beef
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 175 - Canned-Other Soup-Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 157 - Canned Veg. - Beans, Dried
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 168 - Canned Veg.-Any Other Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 234 - Pickles, Cucumber, Sweet
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 171 - Canned - Chicken
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 174 - Canned-Chicken or Turkey Soup
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 246 - Any Other Sauce, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 247 - Corn Relish
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 251 - Pepper Relish

Boise, IDKim  Ypma
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Baked Goods 51 - Cake Deco - Special Event-Prof
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Baked Goods 57 - Cake Deco-Fair Theme-Prof

Caldwell, IDElena  de La Correpuion
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 141 - Canned Fruit - Grape Juice
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 152 - CannedFruit-PieFillingAnyBerry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 201 - Jelly - Crabapple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 205 - Jelly - Mint
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 206 - Jelly - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 264 - Dried - Fruits, Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 268 - Dried - Fruits, Leather
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 279 - Dried - Herb, Tarragon
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 280 - Dried - Herb, Thyme
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Food Preservation 287 - Dried-Veg, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Ball& Kerr Home Canning
5 - Special Awards 6 - Ball/Kerr Award-Fruit

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 124 - Canned Fruit - Applesauce
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 204 - Jelly - Jalapeno or any Pepper
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 260 - Dried - Fruits, Bananas
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 262 - Dried - Fruits, Grapes(Raisins
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 265 - Dried - Fruits, Plums/Prunes
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 271 - Dried -  Herb, Chives
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 272 - Dried -  Herb, Marjoram
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 273 - Dried - Herb, Flavored Mint
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 276 - Dried - Herb, Oregano
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 277 - Dried -  Herb, Parsley
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Food Preservation 285 - Shelled Walnuts
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 136 - Canned Fruit - Plums
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 149 - Canned Fruit-Pie Filling,Apple
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 183 - Jam - Apricot
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 185 - Jam - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 187 - Jam - Huckleberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 258 - Dried - Fruits, Apples
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 292 - Dried - Veg., Soup Mix
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Food Preservation 293 - Dried - Veg., Tomatoes
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